CACTONICOLINITY		
GASTON COUNTY		
BUDGET CHANGE REQUEST (BCR)		
то:	Matthew Rhoten, County Manager	
	[50 T 1000	
FROM:	BGT-1000 Financial & Management Services - Budg	get
	Dept. Code Department Name	
	Scott Attaway 1/8/25	
	Department Director Date	
REQUEST TYPE:	Line-Item Transfer Within Department & Fund	
	Project Transfer Within Department & Fund	
	Line-Item Transfer Between Departments	
<u> </u>		
✓	the specific section of the section	
	*Requires resolution by the Board of Commissioners	
	T	I
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION	ACCOUNT NUMBER	AMOUNT**
As it appears in Munis	Fund-Dept-Div-SubDiv-Prog-SubProg-Future-Obj-Proj	AWOONT
Ex. Employee Training	XXXX-XXX-XXXX-XXXXXX-XXXXXXX-XXXXXX-XXXX	Ex. (\$5,000.00)
Lx. Limployee Training	Ex. 1000-BGT-000-00000-000000-000000-01-520011-	Ex. \$5,000.00
	Ex. 1000-Bd1-000-00000-000000-000000-000-01-520011-	LX. \$5,000.00
RedGrtRev: DV Unit	1000-SHF-000-00000-000000-000000-02-410000-G0097	(\$140,000)
Salaries: DV Unit	1000-SHF-000-00000-000000-000000-02-510001-G0097	\$115,365
FICA: DV Unit	1000-SHF-000-00000-000000-000000-000-02-510100-G0097	\$8,825
Health Insurance: DV Unit	1000-SHF-000-00000-000000-000000-02-510103-G0097	\$15,810
Salaries	1000-SHF-000-00000-000000-000000-02-510001-	(\$38,435.23)
Salaries: DV Unit	1000-SHF-000-00000-000000-000000-02-510001-G0097	\$38,435.23
FICA	1000-SHF-000-00000-000000-000000-02-510100-	(\$2,092.46)
FICA: DV Unit	1000-SHF-000-00000-000000-000000-0000-02-510100-G0097	\$2,092.46
Health Insurance	1000-SHF-000-00000-000000-000000-0000-02-510103-	(\$6,139.00)
Health Insurance: DV Unit	1000-SHF-000-00000-000000-000000-0000-02-510103-G0097	\$6,139.00

JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

The Gaston County Sheriff's Office has been awarded \$140,000 to continue the Domestic Violence Unit, which includes salary and partial benefit funding for two Domestic Violence Deputies. The DV Deputies coordinate all Sheriff's Office DV Unit activities: evictions, arresting on warrants, removing children/weapons from unsafe homes, hand delivering 50B copies to schools/day cares, mental commitments, etc. The 25% County funded match of \$46,666.69 is provided by partial DV Deputy fringes and partial Court/DV Advocate salary and fringes.

^{**} Decreases in expenditures and increases in revenue accounts require brackets. Increases in expenditures and decreases in revenue do not require brackets. Please note that transfers between funds require inter-fund transfer accounts.